# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIG	GNMENT	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Antoine Chambaud	02/28/2008
Alain-Christophe Tiberghien	02/28/2008

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Staubli Faverges
Street Address:	Place Robert Staubli
City:	Faverges
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	F-74210

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11991647	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)415-2559

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-415-2555

Email: dowell@dowellpc.com

Correspondent Name: Dowell & Dowell, P.C.

Address Line 1: 2111 Eisenhower Ave, Suite 406
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16303NP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Wendy M. Slade

Total Attachments: 1

source=16303assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020673 FRAME: 0940

500491611

TH \$40 00

# ASSIGNMENT

(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	CHAMBAUD Antoine		
		(2)	TIBERGHIEN Alain-Christophe		
		(3)			
		(4)			
		(5)			
46)		paid to eac undersigned		•	
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6)			
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7)	F-74210 FAVERGES	ubli 5 / FRANCE	
			designated as the Assignee) the entire	right, title and interest owned by the undersigned and possessions, in the invention known as	
(8)	Insert Identification of Invention, (8) SAFETY O such as Title, Case Number or ASSEMBLI		SAFETY OUICK_CONN	Y OUICK_CONNECT COUPLING FOR BLING TWO PIPES	
(9)	Foreign Application Number Insert Date of Signing of Application	has executed	the undersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which undersigned da non-provisional application for patent in the United States of America on February 28, 2008		
(10)	Alternative Identification	(10)	U.S. Application Number		
	for Filed Applications	, ,	filed		
concernice vidence patent to the investion United Sentire in	ions thereof and also to execute separation essential to its full protection and  2) Each of the undersigned aging this application or continuation of and going forward with such interfer  3) Each of the undersigned agree the Assignee.  4) Each of the undersigned agreement and improvements thereof, and in.  5) Each of the undersigned hereof the each of th	including the es to execute a parate assignment title in and to rees to executor division or reence. The est of communication will, upon requeby authorizes or any division or she has full	subject matter of any and all claims will papers in connection with the applications in connection with such application in connection with such application in connection with papers necessary in connection with the papers necessary in connection with all affirmative acts which may be necessate to the Assignee or representatives nest, but without expense to him or hand requests the Commissioner of Papers or divisions or continuing application	any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, which may be obtained in every such patent, cation and any continuing or divisional or reissue ations as the Assignee may deem necessary or with any interference which may be declared the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining tessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States thereof any facts known to him or her respecting er, testify in any legal proceedings regarding the atents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the is thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the ein assigned, and that he or she has not executed	
	6) Each of the undersigned her	reby grants the		power to insert on this assignment any further	
identific docume	nt.			nited States Patent Office for recordation of this  /or assigns of each of the undersigned, and shall	
inure to	the benefit of the heirs, executors, adu	ministrators, si		gnee.	
	11.—		$\mathcal{M}$	Antoine Chambaud	
	ite 28th February 2008 Signatur	re of Inventor	Colater	Alain-Christophe Tiberghier	
(3) Da	/	re of Inventor			
(4) Dz		re of Inventor			
	_		· -		
Date	miles Goret				
Date	20 The bruous 200 TWitness	JULIEN	Nelly 1/ Siles	L	
	ĺ		/ / /		

PATENT REEL: 020673 FRAME: 0941

**RECORDED: 03/19/2008**